### ADDENDUM NO. 1

August 5, 2021

Attention All Bidders and Plan Holders:

# Cowlitz River Public Access Point Project CMP 15-1606

The following shall be replaced in the Contract Special Provisions:

(Located in Appendix B. Page 67)

#### The attached Updated Proposal Form

- The work on this contract is to be performed upon lands whose ownership obligates the Contractor to collect State sales tax from the Contracting Agency. The provisions of Section 1-07.2(2) apply.
- Bid Item 15 Seeding and Mulching quantity shall be increased to 0.5 Acres total.

The following shall be added to the Contract Special Provisions / Plans:

(Special Provisions Section 8-02.3 Construction Requirements, Page 38)

Riparian Hydroseeding Zone area is 0.3 Acres (as depicted in the Contract Plans) and Roadside Hydroseeding area is 0.2 Acres to be applied at the infiltration pond, outlet ditch and all other disturbed areas outside of the finished gravel road and trail surface.

(Plan Sheet 11 of 13, Log Stringer Bridge Section View)

4" x 6" rail posts shall be attached to log stringers with a 5/8" diameter x 12" galvanized lag bolt and washer 3" from the bottom of each rail post.

All bidders will be required to furnish evidence of the receipt of this addendum. This addendum will be incorporated in and made a part of the contract when awarded, and when formally executed.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

Rod Lakey P.E. Project Engineer

Attachment:

**Proposal Sheet** 

(Special Provisions Page 67 Revised 5-Aug-21)

## **PROPOSAL**

# TO: LEWIS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CHEHALIS, WASHINGTON 98532

This certifies that the undersigned has examined the location of the COWLITZ RIVER PUBLIC ACCESS POINT PROJECT, in Lewis County, Washington, and that the plans, specifications and contract governing the work embraced in these improvements, and the method by which payment will be made for said work is understood. The undersigned hereby proposes to undertake and complete the work embraced in this improvement, or as much thereof as can be completed with the money available in accordance with the said plans, specifications and contract, and the following schedules of rates and prices:

NOTE Unit prices for all items, all extensions, and total amount of bid shall be shown:

All entries must be typed or entered in ink.

All entries must be typed or entered in link,				
ITEM NO.	PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CENTS
1	1 L.S.	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	\$
2	1 L.S.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	\$
3	1 L.S.	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP SUM	\$
4	2,550 C.Y.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	\$	\$
5	175 C.Y.	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	\$	\$
6	35 L.F.	SCHEDULE A CULV, PIPE 12 IN. DIAM,	\$	\$
7	60 L.F.	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	\$	\$
8	1 L.S.	LOG STRINGER FOOT BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	\$
9	1 L.S.	PRECAST CONCRETE DOUBLE VAULT TOILET	LUMP SUM	\$
10	1,416 S.F.	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	\$	\$
11	1 L.S.	OIL/WATER SEPARATOR	LUMP SUM	\$
12	2,500 TON	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	\$	\$
13	1,110 TON	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	\$	\$
14	7 DAYS	ESC LEAD	\$	\$
15	0.5 ACRE	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$	\$
16	1 L.S.	MITIGATION PLANTING	LUMP SUM	\$
17	1,065 L.F.	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	\$	\$
18	300 L.F.	WATTLE	\$	\$
19	1 L.S.	PERMANENT SIGNING	LUMP SUM	\$
20	18 EACH	NESTING BOX INSTALLATION	\$	\$
21	5 EACH	BOLLARD TYPE I	\$	\$
22	1 EACH	ACCESS CONTROL GATE	\$	\$
23	0 EST.	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	ESTIMATED	\$0.00
24	1 CALC.	MINOR CHANGE	CALCULATED	\$25,000.00
25	1 L.S.	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	LUMP SUM	\$
			SUB-TOTAL	\$
Washington State Sales Tax			7.80%	\$
Special Provisions Page 67 Addendum 01 (05-Aug-21)			TOTAL BID	\$
Cowlitz River Public Access Point Project, CMP 15-1606				